

# DON BOSCO GIRLS COLLEGE :: AAMPARAO (NTL)



9557869402, 8392956570, 8979309390, 8979309391

Website : [www.dbgirlscollege.org](http://www.dbgirlscollege.org)

E-mail id : [dbgc.12uk@gmail.com](mailto:dbgc.12uk@gmail.com) ; [info@dbgirlscollege.org](mailto:info@dbgirlscollege.org)

## Fees Structure : Year-2026

	I – IV YEARLY	V – VIII YEARLY	IX – X YEARLY	XI – XII YEARLY
<b>Boarding Charges</b>	<b>₹ 2,44,000</b>	<b>₹ 2,70,000</b>	<b>₹ 3,05,000</b>	<b>₹ 3,32,000</b>
<b>And Tuition Fee</b>			<b>Commerce</b>	<b>₹ 3,22,000</b>

## One time payment of other funds at the time of admission:

### I to XII

Registration	₹ 8,000
Admission Charges	₹ 40,000

### Note:

- The fees must be paid either in full or two equal installments. The first installment at the time of Admission and second installment in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of August.
- All payments must be made by Demand Draft payable at **Haldwani** in the name of **Don Bosco Girls College**.
- You can deposit the amount directly in A/C. no. 09670200000454, Bank of Baroda, Haldwani. IFSC Code BARB0HALDWA. (Fifth character of IFSC code is (0) ZERO).
- Payment can also be made at the school office.
- The fee is for the session February, 2026 to 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2026; except for class XI which will be from June, 2026 to March, 2027.
- The Re-Admission for Class XI of old students will be considered on the basis of discipline and merit.
- Preparation for Board Examinations for Class X & XII (i.e. from 5<sup>th</sup> of January 2027 till the Board Exams) will be charged extra.
- Irregularity of a parent in remitting his ward's fees may lead to heavy penalty ₹ 100 per day or compulsory withdrawal of the student concerned.
- Fees once deposited will not be refunded, for more details refer to "withdrawal" in prospectus.
- ₹ 40,000 (for Class I to XII) will be deposited in student's personal account for expenses. (Difference will be charged if the actual Expenses incurred by the student, exceed this amount. And amount will be refunded if actual expenses incurred by the student is less than this amount)
- Phone calls will be daily between 4.00 pm to 5.00pm. Class wise list will be given in the fixture.
- Parents / Guardians **are allowed to meet their wards only on last Sunday** of every month after 01.00 pm.

S.No	PART - A (From Home)	QTY	S.No		QTY
1	BLANKET (1 Single, 1 Double)	2	39	VASELINE(LARGE)	1
2	PILLOW	1	40	LICE COMB	2
3	BED SHEET COLOURED (60X90)	4	41	NAIL CUTTER	1
4	PILLOW COVER	3	42	MUG	1
5	RUBBER SHEET (FOR BED WETTERS)	1	43	TALCUM POWDER LARGE	1
6	BATH TOWELS (DARK COLOUR)	2 (Turkish), 2 (Cotton)	44	SOAP DISH	2
7	NIGHT SUITS (Warm)	4	45	BROWN POLISH	2
8	HOME SWEATER(HALF & FULL)	2 Each	46	SHOE BRUSH	2
9	JACKET	1	47	MIRROR(CLASS IX ONWARDS)	1
10	HOT WATER BOTTLE (VI Onwards) Duckback	1	48	EAR BUDS	1 Box
11	WARM INNER(COLOURED)	4 Sets	49	LOCK	4
12	UNDER VEST	8	50	HANGERS	6
13	UNDER PANTS	8	51	UMBRELLA	1
14	SOCKS (COTTON)	3 Pair	52	BUCKETS	1
15	SOCKS (WOOLEN)	3 Pair	53	STOLE (black colour only)	2
16	HAND KERCHIEFS	12	54	MUFFLER (any colour)	2
17	BATHROOM SLIPPERS	1 Pairs	55	SANITARY NAPKINS with disposable bags (VI ONWARDS)	6 nos.
18	SPORT SHOES	1 Pair	56	FLOATERS/ SANDALS	1 Pair
19	SCHOOL BAG	1	57	MEDIKER / PERMETHRIN LOTION	1
20	AIR BAG	1	S.No	PART - B (Given by School)	QTY
21	TIN BOX (TRUNK) (With Name written on it)	1	1	SCHOOL SWEATER (half)	1
22	COLOURED DRESS	4 Pairs	2	SCHOOL SWEATER (Full)	1
23	BATHING SOAPS	12	3	SCHOOL BLAZER	1
24	SHAMPOO (LARGE)	2	4	TRACK SUITS	3
25	HAIR OIL (LARGE)	2	5	HOUSE T-SHIRT	3
26	COLD CREAM (LARGE)	2	6	SCHOOL SHIRTS	6
27	TOOTH PASTE (LARGE)	2	7	SCHOOL PANTS	4
28	TOOTH BRUSH(LARGE)	4	8	SCHOOL MUFFLER	1
29	BLACK HAIR BAND	2	9	BROWN SCHOOL SHOES WITH LACES	1 Pair
30	BLACK RUBBER BAND	2 Packets	10	SCHOOL BELT	1
31	BEDDING	1			
32	ODONIL	2			
33	PAPER SOAP	2			
34	GLOVES	2			
35	LAUNDRY BAG	1			
36	KHADI SUIT	2 Pairs			
37	BROWN SOCKS	6 Pairs			
38	ODOMOS ROLL ON	2 Pcs			

**NOTE:-** No rings, wrist watches, bracelets, bangles allowed.